Texas Windstorm Insurance Association
Quarterly Liability Report
As of March 31, 2017

Aransas
Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written
During YTD
Period
Commercial 118 118
Manufactured Home 21 21
Residential 1,300 1,300
Total 1,439 1,439
Brazoria
Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written
During YTD
Period
Commercial 325 325
Manufactured Home 38 38
Residential 8,874 8,874
Total 9,237 9,237
Calhoun
Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written
During YTD
Period
Commercial 62 62
Manufactured Home 11 11
Residential 745 745

Risks Risks Premium
Written Written Written During
During YTD Period
Period
169 169 $365,921
21 21 $21,673
1,369 1,369 $2,535,246
1,559 1,559 $2,922,840

Risks Risks Premium
Written Written Written During
During YTD Period
Period
603 603 $2,102,772
38 38 $52,969
9,134 9,134 $13,713,820
9,775 9,775 $15,869,561

Risks Risks Premium

Written Written Written During

During YTD Period
Period

104 104 $292,864

11 11 $13,674

880 880 $1,266,034

Premium Written
YTD

$365,921

$21,673
$2,535,246
$2,922,840

Premium Written
YTD

$2,102,772
$52,969
$13,713,820
$15,869,561

Premium Written
YTD

$292,864
$13,674
$1,266,034

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$288,478,091
$5,363,906
$2,048,299,696
$2,342,141,693

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$781,811,118
$10,837,804
$12,231,479,762
$11,661,827,255

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$137,545,208
$3,809,390
$914,200,764

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$6,554,565
$0
$174,370,747
$180,925,312

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$22,199,800

$0
$1,581,771,649
$1,432,239,750

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$1,614,805
$0
$75,862,119

Polices

Risks

Inforce End Inforce End

of Period

414
113
6,412
6,939

Polices

of Period

899
113
6,752
7,764

Risks

Inforce End Inforce End

of Period

1,312
178
43,100
40,029

Polices

of Period

2,146
178
44,289
41,870

Risks

Inforce End Inforce End

of Period

252
73

3,745

of Period

479
73

4,107



Total 818 818 995 995 $1,572,572 $1,572,572 $1,055,555,362 $77,476,924 4,070 4,659



Cameron

Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 241
Manufactured Home 8
Residential 3,408
Total 3,657
Chambers
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 31
Manufactured Home 5
Residential 1,182
Total 1,218
Galveston

Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period

Commercial 549
Manufactured Home 49
Residential 13,679
Total 14,277

Policies
Written

YTD

241

3,408
3,657

Policies
Written
YTD

31

1,182
1,218

Policies
Written

YTD

549

49
13,679
14,277

Risks
Written
During
Period

444

3,482
3,934

Risks
Written
During
Period

38

1,218
1,261

Risks
Written
During
Period
1,162
50
14,158

15,370

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

444 $2,841,222

8 $10,525
3,482 $3,634,766
3,934 $6,486,513

Risks Premium

Written Written During

YTD Period

38 $129,294

5 $6,860
1,218 $2,078,884
1,261 $2,215,038

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

1,162 $5,456,928
50 $70,435
14,158 $23,638,589
15,370 $29,165,952

Premium Written
YTD

$2,841,222

$10,525
$3,634,766
$6,486,513

Premium Written
YTD

$129,294
$6,860
$2,078,884
$2,215,038

Premium Written
YTD

$5,456,928
$70,435
$23,638,589
$29,165,952

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$1,265,482,302

$2,410,227
$3,174,221,184
$4,442,113,713

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$75,114,158
$3,046,930
$1,749,930,935
$1,828,092,023

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$2,671,387,602
$10,575,499
$19,780,202,438
$22,462,165,539

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$10,870,025
$0
$360,136,002
$371,006,027

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$1,762,600
$0
$226,190,510
$227,953,110

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$74,165,210

$0
$2,279,281,775
$2,353,446,985

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

913 1,841

57 57
16,841 17,268
17,811 19,166

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

149 227
95 95
5,384 5,597
5,628 5,919

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

2,358 4,517
186 188
66,410 68,676
68,954 73,381



Harris

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Jefferson

Policies
Written

During
Period

24

707
731

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Kenedy

Policies
Written

During
Period

247

6,498
6,751

Class of Business

Commercial
Residential

Total

Policies
Written

During
Period

Policies
Written
YTD

24

707
731

Policies
Written
YTD

247

6,498
6,751

Policies
Written
YTD

Risks
Written
During
Period

33

738
71

Risks
Written
During
Period

373

6,658
7,037

Risks
Written
During
Period

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

33 $187,990
- $0
738 $831,163
771 $1,019,153

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

373 $1,232,260
6 $11,066
6,658 $9,119,610
7,037 $10,362,936

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

5 $11,848
5 $6,088
10 $17,936

Premium Written
YTD

$187,990
$0
$831,163
$1,019,153

Premium Written
YTD

$1,232,260
$11,066
$9,119,610
$10,362,936

Premium Written
YTD

$11,848
$6,088
$17,936

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$87,678,259
$186,800
$1,027,773,721
$1,115,638,780

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$578,345,964
$1,968,433
$7,468,645,975
$8,048,960,372

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$694,441
$6,196,900
$6,891,341

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$2,209,705
$0
$129,406,511
$131,616,216

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$23,622,890
$0
$931,899,262
$955,522,152

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$0
$34,800
$34,800

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

109 213

5 5
3,631 3,734
3,745 3,952

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

1,100 1,779
32 32
32,806 33,631
33,938 35,442

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

1 5
18 32
19 37



Kleberg

Policies
Written
YTD

Policies
Written

Class of Business

During
Period

Commercial 13 13

Manufactured Home - -

Residential 230 230

Total 243 243

Matagorda

Class of Business Policies Policies

Written Written
During YTD
Period

Commercial 51 51

Manufactured Home 3 3

Residential 1,007 1,007

Total 1,061 1,061

Nueces

Class of Business Policies Policies

Written Written
During YTD
Period

Commercial 692 692

Manufactured Home 1 1

Residential 9,624 9,624

Total 10,317 10,317

Risks
Written
During
Period

237
256

Risks
Written

During
Period

103

1,086
1,192

Risks
Written

During
Period

1,019
1
9,958
10,978

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

19 $21,664
- $0
237 $311,816
256 $333,480

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

103 $246,898

3 $4,000
1,086 $1,544,927
1,192 $1,795,825

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

1,019 $2,834,470
1 $622
9,958 $13,761,625
10,978 $16,596,717

Premium Written
YTD

$21,664
$0
$311,816
$333,480

Premium Written
YTD

$246,898
$4,000
$1,544,927
$1,795,825

Premium Written
YTD

$2,834,470
$622
$13,761,625
$16,596,717

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$50,357,826
$168,000
$227,544,839
$278,070,665

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$142,479,800
$1,146,097
$1,174,049,726
$1,317,675,623

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$1,928,560,364
$714,400
$11,757,206,642
$13,686,481,406

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$630,720

$0
$23,821,457
$24,452,177

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$2,622,540
$0
$120,604,715
$123,227,255

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$55,351,940

$0
$1,319,096,728
$1,374,448,668

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

67 104
2 2
1,115 1,173
1,184 1,279

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

254 533
20 20
4,976 5,189
5,250 5,742

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

2,583 4,686
19 19
46,394 47,946
48,996 52,651



Refugio

Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written

During YTD

Period

Commercial 8 8
Manufactured Home 3 3
Residential 83 83
Total 94 94

San Patricio

Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written
During YTD
Period
Commercial 92 92
Manufactured Home 5 5
Residential 1,700 1,700
Total 1,797 1,797
Willacy
Class of Business Policies Policies
Written Written
During YTD
Period
Commercial 7 7
Manufactured Home 1 1
Residential 77 77
Total 85 85

Risks
Written

During
Period

16

89
108

Risks
Written

During
Period

172

1,766
1,943

Risks
Written

During
Period

99

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

16 $33,427
3 $5,384
89 $126,577
108 $165,388

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

172 $441,982

5 $6,975
1,766 $2,585,842
1,943 $3,034,799

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

16 $12,059
1 $1,000
82 $91,332

99 $104,391

Premium Written
YTD

$33,427
$5,384
$126,577
$165,388

Premium Written
YTD

$441,982
$6,975
$2,585,842
$3,034,799

Premium Written
YTD

$12,059
$1,000
$91,332
$104,391

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$17,463,073
$812,353
$86,893,770
$105,169,196

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$193,542,270
$2,151,973
$2,090,226,550
$2,285,920,793

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$19,901,170
$222,000
$98,886,911
$119,010,081

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$225,000
$0
$8,730,158
$8,955,158

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$5,922,830
$0
$240,983,840
$246,906,670

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$328,470
$0
$8,289,692
$8,618,162

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

35 63
12 14
370 399
417 476

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

351 711
34 34
7,907 8,280
8,292 9,025

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

37 69
4 4
487 510
528 583



Total All Counties

Class of Business Policies Policies Risks Risks Premium Premium Written Dir. Liab. End of Indir. Liab End of Polices Risks
Written Written Written Written Written During YTD Period Period Inforce End Inforce End
During YTD During YTD Period of Period  of Period

Period Period
Commercial 2,461 2,461 4,276 4,276 $16,211,599 $16,211,599 $8,238,841,646 $208,081,100 9,935 18,272
Manufactured Home 151 151 152 152 $205,183 $205,183 $43,413,812 $0 830 834
Residential 49,116 49,116 50,860 50,860 $75,246,319 $75,246,319 $63,835,759,813 $7,480,479,965 239,596 247,583

Total 51,728 51,728 55,288 55,288 $91,663,101 $91,663,101 $72,118,015,271 $7,688,561,065 250,361 266,689



