Texas Windstorm Insurance Association

Quarterly Liability Report As of March 31, 2017



Aransas

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	118	118	169	169	\$365,921	\$365,921	\$288,478,091	\$6,554,565	414	899
Manufactured Home	21	21	21	21	\$21,673	\$21,673	\$5,363,906	\$0	113	113
Residential	1,300	1,300	1,369	1,369	\$2,535,246	\$2,535,246	\$2,048,299,696	\$174,370,747	6,412	6,752
Total	1,439	1,439	1,559	1,559	\$2,922,840	\$2,922,840	\$2,342,141,693	\$180,925,312	6,939	7,764

Brazoria

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	325	325	603	603	\$2,102,772	\$2,102,772	\$781,811,118	\$22,199,800	1,312	2,146
Manufactured Home	38	38	38	38	\$52,969	\$52,969	\$10,837,804	\$0	178	178
Residential	8,874	8,874	9,134	9,134	\$13,713,820	\$13,713,820	\$12,231,479,762	\$1,581,771,649	43,100	44,289
Total	9,237	9,237	9,775	9,775	\$15,869,561	\$15,869,561	\$11,661,827,255	\$1,432,239,750	40,029	41,870

Calhoun

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Written YTD	Risks Written During Period		Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period		Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	62	62	104	104	\$292,864	\$292,864	\$137,545,208	\$1,614,805	252	479
Manufactured Home	11	11	11	11	\$13,674	\$13,674	\$3,809,390	\$0	73	73
Residential	745	745	880	880	\$1,266,034	\$1,266,034	\$914,200,764	\$75,862,119	3,745	4,107

Total 818 818 995 995 \$1,572,572 \$1,572,572 \$1,055,555,362 \$77,476,924 4,070 4,659

Cameron

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	241	241	444	444	\$2,841,222	\$2,841,222	\$1,265,482,302	\$10,870,025	913	1,841
Manufactured Home	8	8	8	8	\$10,525	\$10,525	\$2,410,227	\$0	57	57
Residential	3,408	3,408	3,482	3,482	\$3,634,766	\$3,634,766	\$3,174,221,184	\$360,136,002	16,841	17,268
Total	3,657	3,657	3,934	3,934	\$6,486,513	\$6,486,513	\$4,442,113,713	\$371,006,027	17,811	19,166

Chambers

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	31	31	38	38	\$129,294	\$129,294	\$75,114,158	\$1,762,600	149	227
Manufactured Home	5	5	5	5	\$6,860	\$6,860	\$3,046,930	\$0	95	95
Residential	1,182	1,182	1,218	1,218	\$2,078,884	\$2,078,884	\$1,749,930,935	\$226,190,510	5,384	5,597
Total	1,218	1,218	1,261	1,261	\$2,215,038	\$2,215,038	\$1,828,092,023	\$227,953,110	5,628	5,919

Galveston

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	549	549	1,162	1,162	\$5,456,928	\$5,456,928	\$2,671,387,602	\$74,165,210	2,358	4,517
Manufactured Home	49	49	50	50	\$70,435	\$70,435	\$10,575,499	\$0	186	188
Residential	13,679	13,679	14,158	14,158	\$23,638,589	\$23,638,589	\$19,780,202,438	\$2,279,281,775	66,410	68,676
Total	14,277	14,277	15,370	15,370	\$29,165,952	\$29,165,952	\$22,462,165,539	\$2,353,446,985	68,954	73,381

Harris

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	24	24	33	33	\$187,990	\$187,990	\$87,678,259	\$2,209,705	109	213
Manufactured Home	-	-	-	-	\$0	\$0	\$186,800	\$0	5	5
Residential	707	707	738	738	\$831,163	\$831,163	\$1,027,773,721	\$129,406,511	3,631	3,734
Total	731	731	771	771	\$1,019,153	\$1,019,153	\$1,115,638,780	\$131,616,216	3,745	3,952

Jefferson

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	247	247	373	373	\$1,232,260	\$1,232,260	\$578,345,964	\$23,622,890	1,100	1,779
Manufactured Home	6	6	6	6	\$11,066	\$11,066	\$1,968,433	\$0	32	32
Residential	6,498	6,498	6,658	6,658	\$9,119,610	\$9,119,610	\$7,468,645,975	\$931,899,262	32,806	33,631
Total	6,751	6,751	7,037	7,037	\$10,362,936	\$10,362,936	\$8,048,960,372	\$955,522,152	33,938	35,442

Kenedy

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period			Inforce End
Commercial	1	1	5	5	\$11,848	\$11,848	\$694,441	\$0	1	5
Residential	2	2	5	5	\$6,088	\$6,088	\$6,196,900	\$34,800	18	32
Total	3	3	10	10	\$17,936	\$17,936	\$6,891,341	\$34,800	19	37

Kleberg

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Inforce End
Commercial	13	13	19	19	\$21,664	\$21,664	\$50,357,826	\$630,720	67	104
Manufactured Home	-	-	-	-	\$0	\$0	\$168,000	\$0	2	2
Residential	230	230	237	237	\$311,816	\$311,816	\$227,544,839	\$23,821,457	1,115	1,173
Total	243	243	256	256	\$333,480	\$333,480	\$278,070,665	\$24,452,177	1,184	1,279

Matagorda

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	51	51	103	103	\$246,898	\$246,898	\$142,479,800	\$2,622,540	254	533
Manufactured Home	3	3	3	3	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$1,146,097	\$0	20	20
Residential	1,007	1,007	1,086	1,086	\$1,544,927	\$1,544,927	\$1,174,049,726	\$120,604,715	4,976	5,189
Total	1,061	1,061	1,192	1,192	\$1,795,825	\$1,795,825	\$1,317,675,623	\$123,227,255	5,250	5,742

Nueces

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	692	692	1,019	1,019	\$2,834,470	\$2,834,470	\$1,928,560,364	\$55,351,940	2,583	4,686
Manufactured Home	1	1	1	1	\$622	\$622	\$714,400	\$0	19	19
Residential	9,624	9,624	9,958	9,958	\$13,761,625	\$13,761,625	\$11,757,206,642	\$1,319,096,728	46,394	47,946
Total	10,317	10,317	10,978	10,978	\$16,596,717	\$16,596,717	\$13,686,481,406	\$1,374,448,668	48,996	52,651

Refugio

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	8	8	16	16	\$33,427	\$33,427	\$17,463,073	\$225,000	35	63
Manufactured Home	3	3	3	3	\$5,384	\$5,384	\$812,353	\$0	12	14
Residential	83	83	89	89	\$126,577	\$126,577	\$86,893,770	\$8,730,158	370	399
Total	94	94	108	108	\$165,388	\$165,388	\$105,169,196	\$8,955,158	417	476

San Patricio

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	92	92	172	172	\$441,982	\$441,982	\$193,542,270	\$5,922,830	351	711
Manufactured Home	5	5	5	5	\$6,975	\$6,975	\$2,151,973	\$0	34	34
Residential	1,700	1,700	1,766	1,766	\$2,585,842	\$2,585,842	\$2,090,226,550	\$240,983,840	7,907	8,280
Total	1,797	1,797	1,943	1,943	\$3,034,799	\$3,034,799	\$2,285,920,793	\$246,906,670	8,292	9,025

Willacy

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	7	7	16	16	\$12,059	\$12,059	\$19,901,170	\$328,470	37	69
Manufactured Home	1	1	1	1	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$222,000	\$0	4	4
Residential	77	77	82	82	\$91,332	\$91,332	\$98,886,911	\$8,289,692	487	510
Total	85	85	99	99	\$104,391	\$104,391	\$119,010,081	\$8,618,162	528	583

Total All Counties

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	2,461	2,461	4,276	4,276	\$16,211,599	\$16,211,599	\$8,238,841,646	\$208,081,100	9,935	18,272
Manufactured Home	151	151	152	152	\$205,183	\$205,183	\$43,413,812	\$0	830	834
Residential	49,116	49,116	50,860	50,860	\$75,246,319	\$75,246,319	\$63,835,759,813	\$7,480,479,965	239,596	247,583
Total	51,728	51,728	55,288	55,288	\$91,663,101	\$91,663,101	\$72,118,015,271	\$7,688,561,065	250,361	266,689